COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0248-2
July 2013
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/10
Features
DP3 Series
10Gbps per lane high-speed transmission connector for Thunderbolt.

Shell Stainless steel / Ni
Materials  and Finishes
Ordering Information
DP3  A R  0  20  S U32  J  Q 1  R****
AR: Receptacle
R: Receptacle
P: Plug
B: Plug (without cable)Series
No. of Contacts
Mounting Direction
S: Standard mounting
R: Reverse mounting
Distance from Mounting Surface to Center Line of Mating Interface
U32: 3.2mm upward from mating surface
L05: 0.5mm downward from mating surface
J: Right Angle type
Plating
Q: 0.3m Au plating
Through-hole Terminal Length
None: 1.4mm
1: 2.1 mm
Embossed Reel
Number of pieces per reel
Shell Plating Specification
O: Ni Plating
B: Black Ni Plating
(On-board, Sunk-into-board)
(Straight)
DP3  A R  0  20  W Q  1  R****
AR: ReceptacleSeries
No. of Contacts
Mounting Direction
W: Straight mounting
Plating Q: 0.3m Au plating
Embossed Reel
Number of pieces per reel
Shell Plating Specification
O: Ni Plating
B: Black Ni Plating
1: Standard Product
MB-0248-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2013, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/10

* Please refer to SJ drawing when considering use of this product.
Product Line-up
Receptacle
Type
Mounting
Orientation
Height of Mating
Centerline
(from mounting
surface)
Through-hole Pin
Length
Part Number SJ No.
Standard
(top)
Standard + 3.2mm 2.1mm DP3AR020SU32JQ1 SJ113423 (Individual Connector)
SJ113424 (Embossed Reel)
Standard
(top)
Standard + 3.2mm 1.4mm DP3R020SU32JQ SJ112287 (Individual Connector)
SJ112331 (Embossed Reel)
Reverse Reverse + 3.2mm 2.1mm DP3R020RU32JQ1 SJ112290 (Individual Connector)
SJ112334 (Embossed Reel)
Reverse Reverse + 3.2mm 1.4mm DP3R020RU32JQ SJ112289 (Individual Connector)
SJ113424 (Embossed Reel)
Mid-mount Reverse - 3.0mm 1.5mm DP3R020RL30JQ SJ112303 (Individual Connector)
SJ112335 (Embossed Reel)
Mid-mount Reverse + 0.5mm 1.5mm DP3RB20RU05JQ SJ112304 (Individual Connector)
SJ112336 (Embossed Reel)
Horizontal Receptacles